Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) REC T 103290771 To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es), below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Whiteco Industries, Inc. Individual(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Celebration Station Properties, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 1000 East 80th Street City: Merrillville State: Indiana Country: U.S.A. Zip: 46410		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,673,803; 1,677,947; 1,677,948; 1,678,029; 1,718,892; 1,719,060; 1.974.116: 2.498,343; 2.498,344 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):			

5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joel E. Tragesser	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address: Locke Reynolds LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$_240.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card			
Street Address: _P.O. Box 44961	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed			
City: Indianapolis	8 Payment Information:			
State: IN Zip: 46244-0961	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Phone Number: 317-237-3800 Fax Number: 317-237-3900 Email Address: itragesser@locke.com	b. Deposit Account Number 12-1790 S Authorized User Name Joel E. Tragesser			
9. Signature: Signature Joel E. Tragesser	31 July 2006 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			
Name of Posson Signing	sneet, attachments, and document: 🌘 🕍 🕍			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

08/11/2 01 FG

TRADEMARK AND SERVICE MARKS ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Whiteco Industries, Inc., a Nebraska corporation, having a current place of business at 1000 East 80th Place, Suite 700 North, Merrillville, IN 46410 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), has adopted, used and obtained United States Federal Trademarks and Service Mark registrations for the trademarks and service marks set forth below (hereinafter referred to as "Marks"):

CELEBRATION STATION	1,673,803	1	IC 42 - Restaurant services.
CELEBRATION STATION	1,677,947		IC 41 - Entertainment services; namely, providing facilities for sports and games.
CELEBRATION STATION FAMILY FUN CENTER (Design)	1,677,948		IC 41 - Entertainment services; namely, providing facilities for sports and games.
CELEBRATION STATION FUN CENTER (Design)	1,678,029	3 Mar. 1992	IC 42 - Restaurant services.
CELEBRATION STATION FUN CENTER (Design)	1,718,892	22 Sep. 1992	IC 41 - Entertainment services; namely, providing facilities for sports and games.
CELEBRATION STATION FAMILY FUN CENTER (Design)	1,719,060	22 Sep. 1992	IC 42 - Restaurant services.
CELEBRATION STATION	1,974,116	14 May 1996	IC 41 - Entertainment services, namely exhibition of interactive audiovisual programs featuring a variety of games, contests and competition in which the audience participates.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003376 FRAME: 0921

CELEBRATION STATION	2,498,343	16 Oct. 2001	IC 28 - Toys, game prizes and party favors, namely, stuffed toy animals, toy balls, toy flying discs, toy pails and toy pouches.
CELEBRATION STATION (Design)	2,498,344	16 Oct. 2001	IC 28 – Toys, game prizes and party favors, namely, stuffed toy animals, toy balls, toy flying discs, toy pails and toy pouches

WHEREAS, Celebration Station Properties, Inc., an Indiana corporation, having offices at 1000 East 80th Place, Merrillville, IN 46410 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), desires to acquire all of the right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including the goodwill associated therewith.

WHEREAS, this Trademark and Service Marks Assignment is being delivered pursuant to the Security Agreement dated ______.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration as set forth in the Security Agreement, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the Assignor hereby sells, transfers, conveys, and assigns all of the Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, and the good will of the business symbolized thereby, to the Assignee, and the Assignee hereby accepts such assignment.

This Trademark and Service Marks Assignment shall be binding upon the Assignor and Assignee, their respective licensees, successors, heirs, and assigns. In this connection, the rights herein granted to Assignee shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, her licensees, successors, heirs and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor day of, 2006.	r has executed this document the			
	WHITECO INDUSTRIES, INC.			
	By: John M. Peterman President and Chief Operating Officer			
STATE OF/N				
Before me a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared John M. Peterman, who acknowledged that he is the President and Chief Operating Officer of Whiteco Industries, Inc., and is empowered to sign on behalf of said corporation the foregoing Trademark and Service Marks Assignment.				
Witness my hand and Notarial Seal	this 17th day of July , 2006.			
[SEAL]	Rulette Schuded			
	Notary Public SCHWE dER			
	Printed Name			
My Commission Expires: → → → → → →	County of Residence:			

RECORDED: 08/11/2006